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EXTRACT FROM THE SLOVENIAN BUSINESS
REGISTER on date 29.1.2025

Sole proprietor (s.p.) is registered in the Slovenian Business Register (SBR) with the following

data:
Registration number: 6946453000
Tax number: S| 26727412

Full name:

ULTIMO IMPERIO OglaSevalska agencija Vladimir Lazarevski s.p.

Short name:

Vladimir Lazarevski s.p.

Business address:

Street name and number:
Place:
Municipality:

Post office:

ZaloSka cesta 24
Ljubljana
Ljubljana

1000 Ljubljana

Date of registration with the SBR:

01.11.2015

Founder data:

Personal name:

Vladimir Lazarevski
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Representative data:

Personal name:

Type of representative:

/

Registered activities of the sole proprietor by the Sandard Classification of Activities (SCA):

SCA
subclassification
code
1 13.300
2 18.110
3 18.120
4 18.130
5 18.140
6 18.200
7 31.000
8 32.120
9 32.130
10 43.230
11 43.310
12 43.320
13 43.330
14 43.341
15 43.342
16 43.350
17 43.600
18 46.110
19 46.120
20 46.130
21 46.140
22 46.150
23 46.160
24 46.170
25 46.180
26 46.190
27 47.110
28 47.120
29 47.210
30 47.220
31 47.230
32 47.240
33 47.250

SCA subclassification name

Finishing of textiles

Printing of newspapers

Other printing

Pre-press and pre-media services
Binding and related services
Reproduction of recorded media
Manufacture of furniture

Manufacture of jewellery, rel. art.

Mfr. of imitation jewellery, rel. art.
Installation of insulation

Plastering

Joinery installation

Floor and wall covering

Glazing

Painting

Other building completion and finishing
Interm. service for spec. constr. serv.
Agents in whs. of agr. & textile mat.
Agents in whs. of fuels, ores, metals
Agents in whs. of timber, build. mat.
Agents in whs. of ind. eq., ships, aircr.
Agents in whs. of household goods etc.
Agents in whs. of text., footwear, leath.
Agents in whs. of food, beverag., tobacco
Agents in whs. of oth. particular prod.
Agents involved in non-spec. wholesale
Non-sp. ret. sale of food, bever., tobac.
Other non-specialised retail sale

Retail of fruit and vegetables

Retail of meat and meat products
Retail of fish, crustaceans, molluscs
Retail of bread, cake, confectionery

Retail of beverages
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

47.260
47.270
47.400
47.510
47.520
47.530
47.540
47.550
47.610
47.621
47.622
47.630
47.640
47.690
47.710
47.720
47.730
47.740
47.750
47.761
47.762
47.770
47.780
47.790
47.910
47.920
53.300
58.110
58.130
58.190
58.210
58.290
59.110
59.120
59.130
59.140
59.200
60.100
60.200
60.310
60.390
61.200

Retail of tobacco products

Retail of other food

Retail of information, communic. equip.
Retail of textiles

Retail of hardw., buil. m., paints, glass
Retail of carpets, wall, floor coverings
Retail of electrical household appliances
Retail of furniture, lights, tableware
Retail of books

Retail of newspapers

Retail of stationery

Retail of sporting equipment

Retail of games and toys

Retail of cultural, recreat. goods n.e.c.
Retail of clothing

Retail of footwear and leather goods
Retail of pharmaceutical products
Retail of medical and orthopaedic goods
Retail of cosmetic and toilet articles
Retail in florists shops

Retail of garden. mat., pets, pet food
Retail of watches and jewellery

Retail of other new goods

Retail of second-hand goods

Intermed. for non-specialised retail sale
Intermed. for specialised retail sale
Intermed. for postal, courier activities
Publishing of books

Publishing of journals and periodicals
Oth. publishing, exc. softw. publish.
Publishing of video games

Other software publishing

Motion picture, video, TV prog. product.
Motion picture, TV prog. post-prod. act.
Motion picture, video distribution act.
Motion picture projection activities
Sound recording, music publishing act.
Radio broadcast., audio distribution act.
TV program., broadcasting, video distrib.
News agency activities

Other content distribution activities

Telecom. reselling act., intermed. act.
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76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

62.100
62.200
62.900
63.100
63.910
63.920
68.120
71.112
73.110
73.120
73.300
74.110
74.120
74.130
74.140
74.300
77.220
77.400
77.510
77.520
81.100
81.220
81.300
82.100
82.300
82.400
82.910
82.920
82.990
84.250
85.610
86.970
87.910
88.101
88.109
92.002
93.110
93.120
93.190
93.210
93.299
95.100

Computer programming activities
Comp. consult., comp. facilities manag.
Oth. inform. technology, comp. serv. act.
Comp. infrastr., data proces., hosting
Web search portal activities

Other information service activities
Development of building projects
Landscape arch., urban, oth. planning
Activities of advertising agencies

Media representation

Public relations and communication act.
Industrial prod. and fashion design act.
Graphic design, visual communication act.
Interior design activities

Other specialised design activities
Translation and interpretation activities
Rent., leasing of oth. pers.&h'hold goods
Leasing of intellectual property

Interm. for R&L of cars, motorh., trail.
Interm. for R&L of oth. goods, assets
Combined facilities support activities
Oth. building and indust. cleaning act.
Landscape service activities

Office admin., support activities
Organisation of conventions, trade shows
Intermed. for busin. support act. n.e.c.
Act. of collect. agenc., credit bureaus
Packaging activities

Oth. business support service act. n.e.c.
Fire service activities

Intermed. ser. act. for courses, tutors
Intermed. for med., dental, health ser.
Intermed. for residential care activities
Act. of ent. employing disabled persons
Oth. soc. work, no acc. for older, disab.
Other gambling and betting activities
Operation of sports facilities

Activities of sports clubs

Sports activities n.e.c.

Act. of amusement parks, theme parks
Oth. amusement, recreation act. n.e.c.

Repair of computers, communication equip.
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118 95.210 Repair of consumer electronics

119 95.220 Rep. of h'hold appl., home, garden equip.
120 95.230 Repair of footwear and leather goods
121 95.240 Repair of furniture and home furnishings
122 95.250 Repair of watches, clocks and jewellery
123 95.290 Repair of person. and h'hold goods n.e.c.
124 95.400 Interm. for rep. of comp., goods, mot. v.
125 96.400 Intermed. ser. act. for personal serv.

Main activity of the sole proprietor:

SCA subclassification 73.110
code:

SCA subclassification Activities of advertising agencies
name:

Institutional sector code by the Standard Classification of Institutional Sectors (SCIS):

SCIS code 14100
Institutional sector
name. Employers

Other sole proprietor data:

Type of ownership: Private ownership

Size RS: Not applicable on RS
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