

## Agency of the Republic of Slovenia

for Public Legal Records and Related Services

# EXTRACT FROM THE SLOVENIAN BUSINESS REGISTER on date 29.1.2025

Sole proprietor (s.p.) is registered in the Slovenian Business Register (SBR) with the following data:

Registration number:	6946453000
Tax number:	SI 26727412
Full name:	ULTIMO IMPERIO Oglaševalska agencija Vladimir Lazarevski s.p.
Short name:	Vladimir Lazarevski s.p.
Business address:	
Street name and number:	Zaloška cesta 24
Place:	Ljubljana
Municipality:	Ljubljana
Post office:	1000 Ljubljana
Date of registration with	the SBR: 01.11.2015
Founder data:	
Personal name:	Vladimir Lazarevski

## Representative data:

Personal name: /
Type of representative: /

## Registered activities of the sole proprietor by the Sandard Classification of Activities (SCA):

	SCA subclassification code	SCA subclassification name
1	13.300	Finishing of textiles
2	18.110	Printing of newspapers
3	18.120	Other printing
4	18.130	Pre-press and pre-media services
5	18.140	Binding and related services
6	18.200	Reproduction of recorded media
7	31.000	Manufacture of furniture
8	32.120	Manufacture of jewellery, rel. art.
9	32.130	Mfr. of imitation jewellery, rel. art.
10	43.230	Installation of insulation
11	43.310	Plastering
12	43.320	Joinery installation
13	43.330	Floor and wall covering
14	43.341	Glazing
15	43.342	Painting
16	43.350	Other building completion and finishing
17	43.600	Interm. service for spec. constr. serv.
18	46.110	Agents in whs. of agr. & textile mat.
19	46.120	Agents in whs. of fuels, ores, metals
20	46.130	Agents in whs. of timber, build. mat.
21	46.140	Agents in whs. of ind. eq., ships, aircr.
22	46.150	Agents in whs. of household goods etc.
23	46.160	Agents in whs. of text., footwear, leath.
24	46.170	Agents in whs. of food, beverag., tobacco
25	46.180	Agents in whs. of oth. particular prod.
26	46.190	Agents involved in non-spec. wholesale
27	47.110	Non-sp. ret. sale of food, bever., tobac.
28	47.120	Other non-specialised retail sale
29	47.210	Retail of fruit and vegetables
30	47.220	Retail of meat and meat products
31	47.230	Retail of fish, crustaceans, molluscs
32	47.240	Retail of bread, cake, confectionery
33	47.250	Retail of beverages

34	47.260	Retail of tobacco products
35	47.270	Retail of other food
36	47.400	Retail of information, communic. equip.
37	47.510	Retail of textiles
38	47.520	Retail of hardw., buil. m., paints, glass
39	47.530	Retail of carpets, wall, floor coverings
40	47.540	Retail of electrical household appliances
41	47.550	Retail of furniture, lights, tableware
42	47.610	Retail of books
43	47.621	Retail of newspapers
44	47.622	Retail of stationery
45	47.630	Retail of sporting equipment
46	47.640	Retail of games and toys
47	47.690	Retail of cultural, recreat. goods n.e.c.
48	47.710	Retail of clothing
49	47.720	Retail of footwear and leather goods
50	47.730	Retail of pharmaceutical products
51	47.740	Retail of medical and orthopaedic goods
52	47.750	Retail of cosmetic and toilet articles
53	47.761	Retail in florists shops
54	47.762	Retail of garden. mat., pets, pet food
55	47.770	Retail of watches and jewellery
56	47.780	Retail of other new goods
57	47.790	Retail of second-hand goods
58	47.910	Intermed. for non-specialised retail sale
59	47.920	Intermed. for specialised retail sale
60	53.300	Intermed. for postal, courier activities
61	58.110	Publishing of books
62	58.130	Publishing of journals and periodicals
63	58.190	Oth. publishing, exc. softw. publish.
64	58.210	Publishing of video games
65	58.290	Other software publishing
66	59.110	Motion picture, video, TV prog. product.
67	59.120	Motion picture, TV prog. post-prod. act.
68	59.130	Motion picture, video distribution act.
69	59.140	Motion picture projection activities
70	59.200	Sound recording, music publishing act.
71	60.100	Radio broadcast., audio distribution act.
72	60.200	TV program., broadcasting, video distrib.
73	60.310	News agency activities
74	60.390	Other content distribution activities
75	61.200	Telecom. reselling act., intermed. act.

76	62.100	Computer programming activities
77	62.200	Comp. consult., comp. facilities manag.
78	62.900	Oth. inform. technology, comp. serv. act.
79	63.100	Comp. infrastr., data proces., hosting
80	63.910	Web search portal activities
81	63.920	Other information service activities
82	68.120	Development of building projects
83	71.112	Landscape arch., urban, oth. planning
84	73.110	Activities of advertising agencies
85	73.120	Media representation
86	73.300	Public relations and communication act.
87	74.110	Industrial prod. and fashion design act.
88	74.120	Graphic design, visual communication act.
89	74.130	Interior design activities
90	74.140	Other specialised design activities
91	74.300	Translation and interpretation activities
92	77.220	Rent., leasing of oth. pers.&h'hold goods
93	77.400	Leasing of intellectual property
94	77.510	Interm. for R&L of cars, motorh., trail.
95	77.520	Interm. for R&L of oth. goods, assets
96	81.100	Combined facilities support activities
97	81.220	Oth. building and indust. cleaning act.
98	81.300	Landscape service activities
99	82.100	Office admin., support activities
100	82.300	Organisation of conventions, trade shows
101	82.400	Intermed. for busin. support act. n.e.c.
102	82.910	Act. of collect. agenc., credit bureaus
103	82.920	Packaging activities
104	82.990	Oth. business support service act. n.e.c.
105	84.250	Fire service activities
106	85.610	Intermed. ser. act. for courses, tutors
107	86.970	Intermed. for med., dental, health ser.
108	87.910	Intermed. for residential care activities
109	88.101	Act. of ent. employing disabled persons
110	88.109	Oth. soc. work, no acc. for older, disab.
111	92.002	Other gambling and betting activities
112	93.110	Operation of sports facilities
113	93.120	Activities of sports clubs
114	93.190	Sports activities n.e.c.
115	93.210	Act. of amusement parks, theme parks
116	93.299	Oth. amusement, recreation act. n.e.c.
117	95.100	Repair of computers, communication equip.

118	95.210	Repair of consumer electronics
119	95.220	Rep. of h'hold appl., home, garden equip.
120	95.230	Repair of footwear and leather goods
121	95.240	Repair of furniture and home furnishings
122	95.250	Repair of watches, clocks and jewellery
123	95.290	Repair of person. and h'hold goods n.e.c.
124	95.400	Interm. for rep. of comp., goods, mot. v.
125	96.400	Intermed. ser. act. for personal serv.

## Main activity of the sole proprietor:

SCA subclassification

73.110

code:

SCA subclassification

Activities of advertising agencies

name:

#### Institutional sector code by the Standard Classification of Institutional Sectors (SCIS):

**SCIS code** 14100

Institutional sector

name: Employers

Other sole proprietor data:

**Type of ownership:** Private ownership

Size RS: Not applicable on RS